e
.

uaon.

O

SO

|~*= ¢

n




7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

7:50 pm

8:20 pm

8:25 pm

8:30 pm

AGENDA
Welcome
Meeting instructions
Introduce Officers
GAA activities

The latest from FAI

2R-20L construction wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes

Merle Jantz, GAA President

Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp

New East Ramp leases and interest

On Fairbanks ATC’s radar
Staffing
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies

Alaska update from AOPA

Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager

Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes

Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR

Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Plans for UAS missions at FAI
Upcoming events & announcements
Business items

Treasurer’s report
Adjourn

Nick Adkins, Director of Operations

Merle Jantz

Merle Jantz



A

Al
| —
=

Association.
] 1- 3‘«’:. ij ‘

e 1 v S~ ' A
r J 3 g = N . ’ v “




7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

7:50 pm

8:20 pm

8:25 pm

8:30 pm

AGENDA
Welcome
Meeting instructions
Introduce Officers
GAA activities

The latest from FAI

2R-20L construction wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes

Merle Jantz, GAA President

Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp

New East Ramp leases and interest

On Fairbanks ATC’s radar
Staffing
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies

Alaska update from AOPA

Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager

Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes

Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR

Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Plans for UAS missions at FAI
Upcoming events & announcements
Business items

Treasurer’s report
Adjourn

Nick Adkins, Director of Operations

Merle Jantz

Merle Jantz



MEETING INSTRUCTIONS
v'Please mute your Mic
v'Rod Combellick is hosting the meeting
v'If you have a question — raise your hand found in
the “Reactions” menu— Rod will monitor the

hands

v'If a presenter invites question — unmute your mic
and state your question

v'A recording of the meeting will be available on
the GAA website

v'Copies of presentation will also be available on
the website



GAA Officers

v'Merle Jantz, President
v'907-388-1896 — text or call

v'merle@Jantz.net
v gaa.fairbanks@gmail.com

v'Chris Miller, Vice President

v'Aldean Kilbourn, Secretary

v'Wally Smith, Treasurer

v'Tom George, AOPA Alaska Regional Manger

v'Rod Combellick, Past President


about:blank
about:blank

GAA Membership Info

Dues are only S10 per calendar year. Pay your dues now and
your membership is good through 2022!

We encourage you to join or renew, please make check for 510
payable to
FIA General Aviation Association
and mail: %Wally Smith
PO. Box 81068, Fairbanks, Alaska 99708
or
See instructions on the GAA website
https://sites.google.com/site/fairbanksgaa/

or Google Fairbanks General Aviation Association)
(New members-- Use registration form on the website)


about:blank

GAA Activities
v'Runway 2R-20L reconstruction project

v'Fuel on East Ramp



7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

7:50 pm

8:20 pm

8:25 pm

8:30 pm

AGENDA
Welcome
Meeting instructions
Introduce Officers
GAA activities

The latest from FAI

2R-20L construction wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes

Merle Jantz, GAA President

Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp

New East Ramp leases and interest

On Fairbanks ATC’s radar
Staffing
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies

Alaska update from AOPA

Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager

Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes

Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR

Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Plans for UAS missions at FAI
Upcoming events & announcements
Business items

Treasurer’s report
Adjourn

Nick Adkins, Director of Operations

Merle Jantz

Merle Jantz



ic on-Su rveﬂJ\lo\ﬁ

A grmtwﬁéurvgy 7 J/==



about:blank

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

7:50 pm

8:20 pm

8:25 pm

8:30 pm

AGENDA
Welcome
Meeting instructions
Introduce Officers
GAA activities

The latest from FAI

2R-20L construction wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes

Merle Jantz, GAA President

Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp

New East Ramp leases and interest

On Fairbanks ATC’s radar
Staffing
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies

Alaska update from AOPA

Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach

Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager

Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes

Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR

Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration

Plans for UAS missions at FAI
Upcoming events & announcements
Business items

Treasurer’s report
Adjourn

Nick Adkins, Director of Operations

Merle Jantz

Merle Jantz



GAA Membership Info

Dues are only S10 per calendar year. Pay your dues now and
your membership is good through 2022!

We encourage you to join or renew, please make check for
S10 payable to
FIA General Aviation Association
and mail: %Wally Smith
P.O. Box 81068, Fairbanks, Alaska 99708
or
See instructions on the GAA website
https://sites.google.com/site/fairbanksgaa/

or Google Fairbanks General Aviation Association)
(New members-- Use registration form on the website)


https://sites.google.com/site/fairbanksgaa/

