Fairbanks General Aviation Association 2021 Fall Online Meeting Tuesday, October 12, 2021

Please stand by – Meeting begins at 7:00 pm

7:00 pm Welcome Meeting instructions Meeting instructions Introduce Officers GAA activities Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent ZR-20L construction wrap-up Encing, gates, run-up changes Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing ZR-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest New East Ramp leases and interest Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up New procedures for TWY Bravo
Introduce Officers GAA activities 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Staffing 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing
GAA activities 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing
7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Staffing
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
 Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies
7:35 pm Alaska update from AOPA Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes
Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR
7:50 pm Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration Nick Adkins, Director of Operations
Plans for UAS missions at FAI
8:20 pm Upcoming events & announcements Merle Jantz
8:25 pm Business items Merle Jantz
Treasurer's report
8:30 pm Adjourn

Welcome!

Fairbanks General Aviation Association 2021 Fall Online Meeting 7:00 pm Tuesday, October 12, 2021

11.11

		AGENDA
7:00 pm	Welcome	Merle Jantz, GAA President
	Meeting instruction	ons
	Introduce Officers	
	GAA activities	
7:05 pm	The latest from FAI	Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
		Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing
	2R-20L constructi	on wrap-up
	Fencing, gates, ru	n-up changes
	Vehicle and Pede	trian Deviations on the East Ramp
	New East Ramp le	ases and interest
7:20 pm	On Fairbanks ATC's radar	Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach
	Staffing	
	Construction Seas	on Wrap-up
	New procedures	or TWY Bravo
	Emergencies	
7:35 pm	Alaska update from AOPA	Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
	Renaming Ptarmi	gan Pass and other charting changes
	Experimental NW	S products upgrade
	Anticipated chang	es to the Clear TFR
7:50 pm	Alaska Center for Unmanned Ai	
	Plans for UAS mis	sions at FAI
8:20 pm	Upcoming events & announcem	ents Merle Jantz
8:25 pm	Business items	Merle Jantz
	Treasurer's report	
8:30 pm	Adjourn	

MEETING INSTRUCTIONS

✓ Please mute your Mic

✓ Rod Combellick is hosting the meeting

✓ If you have a question – raise your hand found in the "Reactions" menu– Rod will monitor the hands

✓ If a presenter invites question – unmute your mic and state your question

 A recording of the meeting will be available on the GAA website

 Copies of presentation will also be available on the website

GAA Officers

✓ Merle Jantz, President
 ✓ 907-388-1896 – text or call
 ✓ merle@Jantz.net
 ✓ gaa.fairbanks@gmail.com

✓ Chris Miller, Vice President

✓ Aldean Kilbourn, Secretary

✓ Wally Smith, Treasurer

✓ Tom George, AOPA Alaska Regional Manger

✓ Rod Combellick, Past President

GAA Membership Info

Dues are only \$10 per calendar year. Pay your dues now and your membership is good through 2022!

We encourage you to join or renew, please make check for \$10 payable to FIA General Aviation Association and mail: %Wally Smith P.O. Box 81068, Fairbanks, Alaska 99708 or See instructions on the GAA website https://sites.google.com/site/fairbanksgaa/

or Google *Fairbanks General Aviation Association*) (New members-- Use registration form on the website)

GAA Activities

✓ Runway 2R-20L reconstruction project

✓ Fuel on East Ramp

		AGENDA	
7:00 pm	Welcome		Merle Jantz, GAA President
		Meeting instructions	
		Introduce Officers	
	(GAA activities	
7:05 pm	The latest from	FAL Bachal Wa	bb, Airport Operations Superintendent
7.05 pm	The fatest from		Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing
		2P. 20L construction wran up	Christer Burgess, Chief of Leasing
		2R-20L construction wrap-up	
		Fencing, gates, run-up changes	
		Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp	
	ſ	New East Ramp leases and interest	
7:20 pm	On Fairbanks A		Carou Show FALATC Bilet Outroach
7:20 pm			Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach
		Staffing	
		Construction Season Wrap-up	
		New procedures for TWY Bravo	
	t i i	Emergencies	
7:35 pm	Alaska update f	from AOPA	Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
7.55 pm		Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes	ion deorge, Alaska Regional Manager
		Experimental NWS products upgrade	
	,	Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR	
7:50 pm	Alaska Contor f	or Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration	Nick Adkins, Director of Operations
7.50 pm		Plans for UAS missions at FAI	Nick Adkins, Director of Operations
8:20 pm	Uncoming ever	nts & announcements	Merle Jantz
0.20 pm	optoning ever		
8:25 pm	Business items		Merle Jantz
p		Treasurer's report	
8:30 pm	Adjourn		
0.00 pm			

Upcoming Aviation Events

GA Aviation Survey – Now! http://www.aviationsurvey.org/

Great Alaska Aviation Gathering – Palmer State Fairgrounds & Palmer Airport, May 7-8, 2022

Fairbanks Aviation Day – TBA

Valdez Fly-In – Saturday-Sunday, May, 2022

Ski Strip Painting – Fairbanks and Nenana, May/June TBA

7:00 pm Welcome Meeting instructions Meeting instructions Introduce Officers GAA activities Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent ZR-20L construction wrap-up Encing, gates, run-up changes Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing ZR-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest New East Ramp leases and interest Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up New procedures for TWY Bravo
Introduce Officers GAA activities 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Staffing 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing
GAA activities 7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing
7:05 pm The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Staffing
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
 2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
 Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
New East Ramp leases and interest 7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
7:20 pm On Fairbanks ATC's radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies
7:35 pm Alaska update from AOPA Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes
Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR
7:50 pm Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration Nick Adkins, Director of Operations
Plans for UAS missions at FAI
8:20 pm Upcoming events & announcements Merle Jantz
8:25 pm Business items Merle Jantz
Treasurer's report
8:30 pm Adjourn

GAA Membership Info

Dues are only \$10 per calendar year. Pay your dues now and your membership is good through 2022!

We encourage you to join or renew, please make check for \$10 payable to FIA General Aviation Association and mail: %Wally Smith P.O. Box 81068, Fairbanks, Alaska 99708 or See instructions on the GAA website https://sites.google.com/site/fairbanksgaa/

or Google *Fairbanks General Aviation Association*) (New members-- Use registration form on the website)